

DIRECTIONS

Case number: NDR214-16

Applicant: Susan Fogarty

Respondent: Nena-Caroline Brandt

Before: Senior Member Brown

Date: 5 April 2017

Proceeding type: Directions Hearing

IT IS THE ORDER OF THE TRIBUNAL, BY CONSENT, THAT:

- 1. The application for a tree dispute filed 16 December 2016 is withdrawn.
- 2. Susan Fogarty has leave to file a further application for a tree dispute in the Tribunal if it is established that the second palm tree described in the application for a tree dispute filed on 16 December 2016 as "very tall palm tree" is not viable.

Signed

Senior Member Brown Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal